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Enrollment Across Gender And Load

Men Women
Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Total

Student Count 1759 1211 2338 1905 7213
Semester Credit Hours 23462 6397 31207 10488 71554

First-Time Freshmen 346 4 418 6 774
Other First-Time 21 0 40 2 63

All Freshman 538 528 625 662 2353
Sophomore 340 83 407 128 958
Junior 398 112 509 198 1217
Senior 407 259 713 477 1856

Undergrads 1683 982 2254 1465 6384
Graduate 68 218 80 434 800
Doctoral 8 11 4 6 29

White 52 23 49 37 161
Black 20 10 14 2 46
Hispanic 1576 1104 2197 1824 6701
Asian/Pacific 11 13 13 5 42
American Ind 1 0 3 0 4
International 86 54 48 25 213
Hawaiian 0 1 0 0 1
Unknown 12 5 11 11 39
Multi Racial 1 1 3 1 6

Under 18 30 511 47 644 1232
18-19 677 38 865 57 1637
20-21 520 83 690 120 1413
22-24 308 160 413 322 1203
25-29 131 182 185 310 808
30-34 52 113 68 195 428
35-39 19 57 33 97 206
40-49 20 56 30 122 228
50-64 2 11 7 37 57
65 and Over 0 0 0 1 1

Texas Counties 1655 1152 2264 1886 6957
Foreign Countries 72 53 46 16 187
Other States 32 6 28 3 69

College of Arts & Sciences 1072 829 1231 1099 4231
College of Business Admin 426 222 307 184 1139
College of Education 178 126 517 520 1341
College of Nursing & Health Sci 83 34 283 102 502

Average Age 

Overall Undergraduate Graduate Doctoral Women Men
Average    Average Average Average Average Average Undergraduate
   Age      Age    Age    Age    Age    Age 22 Over

22 21.34 31.14 36.59 22.83 22.00 2104



Enrollment Across Ethnicity for Fall 2012

AmInd Asn Blck Haw Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total

Student Count 4 42 46 1 6701 213 6 39 161 7213
Semr Credit Hrs 53 407 569 3 66164 2168 72 400 1718 71554

Women 3 18 16 0 4021 73 4 22 86 4243
Men 1 24 30 1 2680 140 2 17 75 2970

Full Time 4 24 34 0 3773 134 4 23 101 4097
Part Time 0 18 12 1 2928 79 2 16 60 3116

First-Time FR 1 1 2 0 745 14 1 2 8 774
Other First-Time 0 0 0 0 62 1 0 0 0 63

All Freshman 1 15 2 0 2244 53 1 6 31 2353
Sophomore 1 7 8 0 888 15 0 16 23 958
Junior 1 5 9 0 1138 19 4 6 35 1217
Senior 0 9 20 0 1748 31 0 6 42 1856

UG Full-Time 3 22 33 0 3665 94 4 23 93 3937
UG Part-Time 0 14 6 0 2353 24 1 11 38 2447
GR Full-Time 1 1 1 0 107 32 0 0 6 148
GR Part-Time 0 3 3 1 565 54 1 5 20 652
PHD Full-Time 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 2 12
PHD Part-Time 0 1 3 0 10 1 0 0 2 17

Under 18 0 10 0 0 1189 20 1 1 11 1232
18-19 2 11 2 0 1572 27 1 1 21 1637
20-21 1 7 14 0 1291 31 2 23 44 1413
22-24 0 4 14 0 1108 41 0 8 28 1203
25-29 0 2 6 0 734 49 1 2 14 808
30-34 1 1 5 0 373 31 0 0 17 428
35-39 0 3 0 0 185 11 1 0 6 206
40-49 0 4 5 1 198 3 0 3 14 228
50-64 0 0 0 0 50 0 0 1 6 57
65 and Over 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1

Texas Counties 3 38 31 1 6657 53 3 36 135 6957
Foreign Countries 0 2 2 0 26 156 0 1 0 187
Other States 1 2 13 0 18 4 3 2 26 69

COAS 2 23 7 1 4027 63 4 18 86 4231
ARSSB 0 8 17 0 952 122 2 8 30 1139
COED 2 5 17 0 1252 21 0 8 36 1341
NURS 0 6 5 0 470 7 0 5 9 502

Enrollment Across 1st Generation 

1st-Gen No Data Not 1st-Gen TOTAL
Level

Doctoral 11 2 16 29
Graduate 403 33 364 800
Undergraduate 3797 298 2289 6384

TOTAL 4211 333 2669 7213



Enrollment Level and College Across Ethnicity for Fall 2012

AmInd Asn Blck Haw Hsp Intr Multi Unk Wht Total
Level Col

Undergraduate AS 2 23 6 . 3803 55 3 17 75 3984
BA . 4 13 . 792 40 2 5 20 876
ED 1 4 15 . 978 16 . 7 27 1048
NH . 5 5 . 445 7 . 5 9 476

*Total  Undergraduate
3 36 39 0 6018 118 5 34 131 6384

Graduate AS . . 1 1 223 8 1 1 11 246
BA . 2 1 . 158 73 . 3 6 243
ED 1 1 2 . 266 5 . 1 9 285
NH . 1 . . 25 . . . . 26

*Total  Graduate 1 4 4 1 672 86 1 5 26 800

Doctoral AS . . . . 1 . . . . 1
BA . 2 3 . 2 9 . . 4 20
ED . . . . 8 . . . . 8

*Total  Doctoral 0 2 3 0 11 9 0 0 4 29

TOTAL 4 42 46 1 6701 213 6 39 161 7213



Enrollment Across Residence for Fall 2012

Foreign Countries Other States Texas Total

Student Count 187 69 6957 7213
Semester Credit Hours 1873 928 68753 71554

Women 62 31 4150 4243
Men 125 38 2807 2970

Full Time 118 60 3919 4097
Part Time 69 9 3038 3116

First-Time Freshmen 10 5 759 774
Other First-Time 0 0 63 63

All Freshman 35 10 2308 2353
Sophomore 14 12 932 958
Junior 16 18 1183 1217
Senior 28 19 1809 1856

Undergrad Full-Time 81 55 3801 3937
Undergrad Part-Time 12 4 2431 2447
Graduate  Full-Time 29 4 115 148
Graduate  Part-Time 55 4 593 652
Doctoral  Full-Time 8 1 3 12
Doctoral  Part-Time 2 1 14 17

White 0 26 135 161
Black 2 13 31 46
Hispanic 26 18 6657 6701
Asian/Pacific 2 2 38 42
American Ind 0 1 3 4
International 156 4 53 213
Hawaiian 0 0 1 1
Multi Racial 0 3 3 6
Unknown 1 2 36 39

Under 18 7 1 1224 1232
18-19 20 11 1606 1637
20-21 31 23 1359 1413
22-24 39 19 1145 1203
25-29 47 7 754 808
30-34 31 2 395 428
35-39 11 3 192 206
40-49 1 3 224 228
50-64 0 0 57 57
65 and Over 0 0 1 1

College of Arts & Sciences 40 24 4167 4231
College of Business Admin 123 21 995 1139
College of Education 20 19 1302 1341
Coll of Nursing & Health Sci 4 5 493 502



Enrollment by Student Type for Fall 2012

FR SO JR SR GR DR TOTAL
College Student Type

COAS Concurrent Enrolled HS 1128 61 . . . . 1189
Continuing 240 422 498 826 160 1 2147
First Time Freshman 480 29 12 . . . 521
Graduate . . . . 56 . 56
Readmit Graduate . . . . 30 . 30
Readmit Undergraduate 8 13 32 36 . . 89
Transfer 6 63 98 18 . . 185
Transfer Under 29 Hours 13 1 . . . . 14

*Total  COAS 1875 589 640 880 246 1 4231

COBA Continuing 67 105 177 301 166 17 833
First Time Freshman 114 6 3 . . . 123
Graduate . . . . 52 . 52
Graduate Doctoral . . . . . 3 3
Readmit Graduate . . . . 25 . 25
Readmit Undergraduate . 3 12 10 . . 25
Transfer 12 16 37 11 . . 76
Transfer Under 29 Hours 1 1 . . . . 2

*Total  COBA 194 131 229 322 243 20 1139

COED Continuing 59 105 199 487 201 8 1059
First Time Freshman 76 4 2 . . . 82
Graduate . . . . 35 . 35
Readmit Graduate . . . . 49 . 49
Readmit Undergraduate 3 3 9 10 . . 25
Transfer 4 27 53 7 . . 91

*Total  COED 142 139 263 504 285 8 1341

NH Continuing 35 64 63 128 26 . 316
First Time Freshman 104 2 5 . . . 111
Readmit Undergraduate . 3 1 9 . . 13
Transfer 1 29 16 13 . . 59
Transfer Under 29 Hours 2 1 . . . . 3

*Total  NH 142 99 85 150 26 0 502

TOTAL 2353 958 1217 1856 800 29 7213



Enrollment by Level and Ethnicity for Fall 2012

Part-Time Full-Time Part-Time Full-Time Total Women Men Total
Level Eth  Women  Women    Men    Men Count Hours Hours Hours

A. Undergraduate Amer Ind 0 2 0 1 3 29 15 44
Asian 3 11 11 11 36 164 203 367
Black 2 13 4 20 39 217 316 533
Hisp 1413 2133 940 1532 6018 36613 25586 62199
Inter 14 36 10 58 118 599 872 1471
Multi Racial 1 3 0 1 5 51 15 66
Unknown 7 11 4 12 34 187 189 376
White 25 45 13 48 131 773 744 1517

Total A. Undergraduate 1465 2254 982 1683 6384 38633 27940 66573

B. Graduate Amer Ind 0 1 0 0 1 9 0 9
Asian 2 1 1 0 4 22 3 25
Black 0 1 3 0 4 9 15 24
Hawaiian 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 3
Hisp 405 63 160 44 672 2673 1232 3905
Inter 11 10 43 22 86 149 464 613
Multi Racial 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 6
Unknown 4 0 1 0 5 18 6 24
White 12 4 8 2 26 104 64 168

Total B. Graduate 434 80 218 68 800 2984 1793 4777

C. Doctoral Asian 0 1 1 0 2 12 3 15
Black 0 0 3 0 3 0 12 12
Hisp 6 1 4 0 11 42 18 60
Inter 0 2 1 6 9 24 60 84
White 0 0 2 2 4 0 33 33

Total C. Doctoral 6 4 11 8 29 78 126 204

Total 1905 2338 1211 1759 7213 41695 29859 71554




